
UCLA (8-7,1-1 Pac-12) -vs- Washington St. (10-5,1-1 Pac-12)
01/04/20 at Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA

 
 

 
 
UCLA 71

Washington St. 79

Date: 01/04/20
Time: 4:00 pm
Attendance: 2825
Site: Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA
Referees: Michael Greenstein, Mike Reed, Verne Harris

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
UCLA 33 32 6 71
Washington St. 24 41 14 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Smith,Chris * 26 8-14 1-1 5-8 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 0 22
23 Ali,Prince * 27 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 11
04 Jaquez Jr.,Jaime * 25 1-6 0-2 3-3 1-2 3 3 1 3 1 0 5
02 Riley,Cody * 19 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 4 1 0 4
10 Campbell,Tyger * 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0
03 Bernard,Jules 26 4-10 1-5 1-2 2-5 7 5 0 2 2 0 10
13 Kyman,Jake 14 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
24 Hill,Jalen 16 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 3 1 2 0 0 6
00 Olesinski,Alex 18 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 5
34 Singleton,David 29 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
22 O'Neal,Shareef 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-62 6-21 13-21 10-33 43 27 9 16 5 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 7-12   58.33 %
OT 1 2-8   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 26-62   41.9 % 6-21   28.6 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bonton,Isaac * 39 7-14 0-4 3-4 0-5 5 1 5 3 1 0 17
02 Elleby,CJ * 29 4-13 2-4 5-5 0-5 5 5 1 2 1 4 15
04 Kunc,Aljaz * 20 2-4 2-4 6-9 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 12
13 Pollard,Jeff * 40 3-7 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 1 9
01 Robinson,Jervae * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
32 Miller,Tony 30 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 0 11
24 Williams,Noah 20 2-7 1-2 3-7 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 1 8
22 Rapp,Ryan 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
23 Shead,Jaylen 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Rodman,DJ 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-59 6-20 23-32 6-31 37 18 11 10 4 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-24   20.83 % 3-10   30.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 3-8   37.50 % 8-12   66.67 %
OT 1 5-8   62.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 6-20   30.0 % 23-32   71.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UCLA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.
TURNOVER  by RILEY,CODY 19:32

19:14 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JERVAE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by RILEY,CODY 19:01

19:01 STEAL  by POLLARD,JEFF
18:51 FOUL  by POLLARD,JEFF
18:51 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,JEFF

TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 18:22
SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 18:22
SUB IN by HILL,JALEN 18:22

18:06 TURNOVER  by BONTON,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BONTON,ISAAC
17:43 FOUL  by BONTON,ISAAC
17:43 TURNOVER  by BONTON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by ALI,PRINCE 17:22 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TYGER --
FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 17:14

17:04 MISS 3PTR by ELLEBY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JERVAE
16:29 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KUNC,ALJAZ

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,JEFF
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TYGER 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNC,ALJAZ
16:01 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ELLEBY,CJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 16:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:01
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 16:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 16:01
SUB OUT by HILL,JALEN 16:01
SUB IN by RILEY,CODY 16:01
SUB IN by BERNARD,JULES 16:01
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 16:01

16:01 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by ELLEBY,CJ(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,JULES 15:38
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,CODY --
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,CODY(in the paint) 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLEBY,CJ
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYGER 15:27

15:17 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,JEFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONTON,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TYGER 15:03
15:03 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JERVAE

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYGER 14:59
14:59 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by BONTON,ISAAC(fastbreak)
14:59 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JERVAE
14:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH

SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 14:59
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYGER 14:59
SUB OUT by ALI,PRINCE 14:59
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 14:59
SUB IN by HILL,JALEN 14:59
SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID 14:59

14:59 MISS FT by BONTON,ISAAC(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by BERNARD,JULES 14:51 5-9 H 4



ASSIST  by SINGLETON,DAVID --
14:31 MISS JUMPER by ELLEBY,CJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JALEN(in the paint) 14:17 7-9 H 2

13:49 MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JALEN(in the paint) 13:35 9-9

13:16 MISS JUMPER by ELLEBY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 13:03

13:03 STEAL  by ELLEBY,CJ
12:58 MISS LAYUP by ELLEBY,CJ(in the paint)
12:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH
12:56 SUB OUT by POLLARD,JEFF
12:56 SUB IN by MILLER,TONY

SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 12:56
SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 12:56
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYGER 12:56
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 12:56
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,JULES --

12:38 FOUL  by KUNC,ALJAZ
TURNOVER  by BERNARD,JULES 12:24
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JULES 12:24
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYGER 12:24
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 12:24
SUB IN by ALI,PRINCE 12:24

12:24 SUB OUT by ELLEBY,CJ
12:24 SUB IN by RODMAN,DJ
12:09 TURNOVER  by BONTON,ISAAC

STEAL  by SINGLETON,DAVID 12:09
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,DAVID 11:54
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ALI,PRINCE 11:45 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by HILL,JALEN --

11:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 11:27
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:27 SUB OUT by KUNC,ALJAZ
11:27 SUB OUT by BONTON,ISAAC
11:27 SUB IN by ELLEBY,CJ
11:27 SUB IN by POLLARD,JEFF

FOUL  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 11:17
TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 11:17
FOUL  by HILL,JALEN 11:04

11:04 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by POLLARD,JEFF
11:04 SUB OUT by RODMAN,DJ
11:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH
11:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JERVAE
11:04 SUB IN by SHEAD,JAYLEN
11:04 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by POLLARD,JEFF

FOUL  by HILL,JALEN 10:46
TURNOVER  by HILL,JALEN 10:46
SUB OUT by HILL,JALEN 10:46
SUB IN by RILEY,CODY 10:46

10:30 MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JEFF(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by RILEY,CODY 10:18

10:18 STEAL  by ELLEBY,CJ
FOUL  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 10:15

10:15 12-12 GOOD FT by ELLEBY,CJ(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 10:15
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 10:15



10:15 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by ELLEBY,CJ(fastbreak)
09:55 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JERVAE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,JAYLEN

09:21 MISS LAYUP by ELLEBY,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALI,PRINCE --
MISS JUMPER by ALI,PRINCE 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:38 FOUL  by ELLEBY,CJ
08:38 TURNOVER  by ELLEBY,CJ
08:38 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by SMITH,CHRIS(fastbreak) 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS(fastbreak) 08:38 13-13
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CHRIS 08:28 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by KYMAN,JAKE --
SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 08:09
SUB OUT by ALI,PRINCE 08:09
SUB IN by OLESINSKI,ALEX 08:09
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 08:09

08:09 TURNOVER  by SHEAD,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by OLESINSKI,ALEX 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLEBY,CJ
07:40 MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
07:39 SUB OUT by POLLARD,JEFF
07:39 SUB OUT by SHEAD,JAYLEN
07:39 SUB IN by KUNC,ALJAZ
07:39 SUB IN by BONTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DAVID(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNC,ALJAZ
FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 07:22

07:22 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by KUNC,ALJAZ(fastbreak)
07:22 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by KUNC,ALJAZ(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,DAVID 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BONTON,ISAAC

FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 06:57
06:57 MISS FT by KUNC,ALJAZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 06:57
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID 06:57
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 06:57
SUB IN by ALI,PRINCE 06:57

06:56 MISS FT by KUNC,ALJAZ
REBOUND DEF by KYMAN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 06:44
REBOUND OFF by ALI,PRINCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:32 18-15 V 3

06:20 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by KUNC,ALJAZ
-- ASSIST  by ELLEBY,CJ

FOUL  by OLESINSKI,ALEX 06:20
06:20 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by KUNC,ALJAZ
06:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,TONY
06:20 SUB IN by POLLARD,JEFF

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KUNC,ALJAZ

05:56 MISS LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KYMAN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 05:46



SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID 05:46
SUB OUT by OLESINSKI,ALEX 05:46
SUB IN by HILL,JALEN 05:46

05:30 MISS JUMPER by ELLEBY,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNC,ALJAZ

05:23 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JERVAE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --

05:17 FOUL  by ELLEBY,CJ
05:17 SUB OUT by ELLEBY,CJ
05:17 SUB IN by RODMAN,DJ

GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS(fastbreak) 05:17 19-19
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS(fastbreak) 05:17 20-19 V 1

04:54 MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by ALI,PRINCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:40 22-19 V 3

04:40 FOUL  by KUNC,ALJAZ
04:40 SUB OUT by KUNC,ALJAZ
04:40 SUB IN by MILLER,TONY

GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS 04:40 23-19 V 4
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 04:40
SUB IN by BERNARD,JULES 04:40
FOUL  by BERNARD,JULES 04:29

04:29 FOUL  by MILLER,TONY
04:17 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JALEN(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TONY
03:49 MISS 3PTR by BONTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JALEN --
FOUL  by HILL,JALEN 03:39
TURNOVER  by HILL,JALEN 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by BONTON,ISAAC
03:39 SUB IN by SHEAD,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HILL,JALEN 03:39
SUB IN by OLESINSKI,ALEX 03:39

03:10 MISS LAYUP by SHEAD,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,JULES --
GOOD LAYUP by ALI,PRINCE(in the paint) 02:51 25-19 V 6

02:26 25-22 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JERVAE
GOOD 3PTR by OLESINSKI,ALEX 02:08 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME --

01:51 MISS 3PTR by RODMAN,DJ
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,JULES --
GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:45 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by ALI,PRINCE --

01:45 FOUL  by SHEAD,JAYLEN
01:45 SUB OUT by RODMAN,DJ
01:45 SUB IN by KUNC,ALJAZ

GOOD FT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME(fastbreak) 01:45 31-22 V 9
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 01:45
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 01:45

01:37 SUB OUT by MILLER,TONY
01:37 SUB IN by ELLEBY,CJ
01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JERVAE
01:33 SUB IN by BONTON,ISAAC
01:22 TURNOVER  by ELLEBY,CJ

STEAL  by ALI,PRINCE 01:22
GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,JULES 01:07 33-22 V 11
FOUL  by SINGLETON,DAVID 00:52

00:52 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by ELLEBY,CJ



Second Half Play By Play

00:52 SUB OUT by SHEAD,JAYLEN
00:52 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JERVAE
00:52 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by ELLEBY,CJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
MISS LAYUP by ALI,PRINCE(in the paint) 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by ELLEBY,CJ
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JERVAE

00:31 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JERVAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BERNARD,JULES 00:31
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID --

00:15 SUB OUT by ELLEBY,CJ
00:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by ALI,PRINCE 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: UCLA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH
20:00 SUB IN by ELLEBY,CJ

SUB OUT by OLESINSKI,ALEX 20:00
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JULES 20:00
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 20:00
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID 20:00
SUB IN by RILEY,CODY 20:00
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYGER 20:00

19:54 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JERVAE

MISS JUMPER by ALI,PRINCE(in the paint) 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JERVAE

FOUL  by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 19:30
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 19:30
SUB IN by OLESINSKI,ALEX 19:30
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYGER 19:15
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYGER 19:15
SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID 19:15

18:53 MISS 3PTR by ELLEBY,CJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS 18:40 35-26 V 9
FOUL  by RILEY,CODY 18:09

18:09 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by KUNC,ALJAZ
18:09 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by KUNC,ALJAZ

GOOD JUMPER by ALI,PRINCE 17:56 37-28 V 9
17:33 MISS LAYUP by ELLEBY,CJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLESINSKI,ALEX --
BLOCK  by RILEY,CODY 17:33
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:12 39-28 V 11

16:50 39-31 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ELLEBY,CJ
16:31 FOUL  by ELLEBY,CJ

MISS FT by SMITH,CHRIS 16:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS 16:31 40-31 V 9
SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 16:31
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 16:31

16:16 40-33 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,JEFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONTON,ISAAC

FOUL  by SINGLETON,DAVID 16:16
16:16 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by POLLARD,JEFF



GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:59 42-34 V 8
FOUL  by OLESINSKI,ALEX 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAREEF 15:43
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 15:43

15:43 MISS FT by KUNC,ALJAZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:43 42-35 V 7 GOOD FT by KUNC,ALJAZ
MISS LAYUP by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME(in the paint) 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLEBY,CJ
15:14 MISS 3PTR by KUNC,ALJAZ

REBOUND DEF by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME --
FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 15:08
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRIS 15:08

15:08 SUB OUT by POLLARD,JEFF
15:08 SUB IN by MILLER,TONY

SUB OUT by OLESINSKI,ALEX 15:08
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 15:08
SUB IN by BERNARD,JULES 15:08
SUB IN by HILL,JALEN 15:08

14:50 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TONY
14:36 FOUL  by KUNC,ALJAZ

GOOD FT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 14:36 43-35 V 8
14:36 SUB OUT by KUNC,ALJAZ
14:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH

GOOD FT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 14:36 44-35 V 9
14:22 44-37 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by HILL,JALEN(in the paint) 14:04 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by ALI,PRINCE --

13:58 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONTON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by HILL,JALEN 13:58
SUB IN by RILEY,CODY 13:58
GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,JULES 13:38 48-39 V 9

13:12 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALI,PRINCE --
BLOCK  by BERNARD,JULES 13:12
GOOD LAYUP by ALI,PRINCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:03 50-39 V 11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:03

13:03 SUB OUT by ELLEBY,CJ
13:03 SUB IN by POLLARD,JEFF
12:42 50-41 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NOAH
12:22 FOUL  by POLLARD,JEFF

GOOD FT by RILEY,CODY 12:22 51-41 V 10
12:22 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JERVAE
12:22 SUB IN by RAPP,RYAN

MISS FT by RILEY,CODY 12:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BERNARD,JULES 12:15
12:10 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,TONY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 12:10
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 12:10

12:10 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by MILLER,TONY(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TONY
11:47 51-45 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RAPP,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,CODY(in the paint) 11:20 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,CHRIS --

11:01 53-47 V 6 GOOD DUNK by MILLER,TONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONTON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,JULES 10:48



-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TONY
10:40 MISS 3PTR by BONTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,JULES 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPP,RYAN
10:05 53-49 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by RAPP,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:56
SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 09:56
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JULES 09:56
SUB OUT by ALI,PRINCE 09:56
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID 09:56
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 09:56
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYGER 09:56
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 09:56
SUB IN by HILL,JALEN 09:56
MISS 3PTR by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TONY
09:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOAH
09:13 53-51 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE 08:56
REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME --

08:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH
MISS FT by HILL,JALEN 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 08:40
SUB IN by BERNARD,JULES 08:40
MISS FT by HILL,JALEN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JEFF
08:18 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JEFF
FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 07:54
SUB IN by OLESINSKI,ALEX 07:54

07:54 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH(fastbreak)
07:54 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOAH
07:36 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,JULES(in the paint) 07:05 55-54 V 1
06:42 55-57 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,JEFF
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JALEN(in the paint) 06:22
REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,JULES --
MISS LAYUP by BERNARD,JULES(in the paint) 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BONTON,ISAAC
06:15 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE 06:00 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TYGER --
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 05:44
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYGER 05:44
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 05:44
SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID 05:44

05:36 TURNOVER  by RAPP,RYAN
STEAL  by SINGLETON,DAVID 05:36
FOUL  by KYMAN,JAKE 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by RAPP,RYAN
05:07 SUB IN by ELLEBY,CJ
05:07 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,JULES 05:07



05:07 BLOCK  by BONTON,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,CODY --
SUB OUT by HILL,JALEN 04:59
SUB IN by RILEY,CODY 04:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:55

04:39 FOUL  by POLLARD,JEFF
GOOD FT by RILEY,CODY 04:39 59-59
SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 04:39
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 04:39
MISS FT by RILEY,CODY 04:39
REBOUND OFF by OLESINSKI,ALEX --

04:38 FOUL  by ELLEBY,CJ
GOOD FT by OLESINSKI,ALEX 04:38 60-59 V 1
GOOD FT by OLESINSKI,ALEX 04:38 61-59 V 2

04:24 MISS JUMPER by ELLEBY,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH
03:53 SUB IN by RAPP,RYAN
03:40 MISS LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAPP,RYAN
03:30 61-61 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAPP,RYAN
TURNOVER  by RILEY,CODY 03:04

03:04 STEAL  by ELLEBY,CJ
FOUL  by RILEY,CODY 02:52

02:52 61-62 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,TONY
SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 02:52
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 02:52
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID 02:52
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 02:52
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYGER 02:52
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 02:52

02:52 MISS FT by MILLER,TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KYMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 02:32 63-62 V 1

02:11 MISS LAYUP by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KYMAN,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:50 65-62 V 3

01:25 MISS 3PTR by BONTON,ISAAC
BLOCK  by OLESINSKI,ALEX 01:25
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,JULES --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TYGER 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLEBY,CJ
00:53 MISS 3PTR by BONTON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by OLESINSKI,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TYGER 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLEBY,CJ
00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by MILLER,TONY
00:27 SUB IN by KUNC,ALJAZ

SUB OUT by OLESINSKI,ALEX 00:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 00:27
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYGER 00:27
SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 00:27
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 00:27
SUB IN by ALI,PRINCE 00:27
SUB IN by HILL,JALEN 00:27
SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID 00:27

00:20 65-65 GOOD 3PTR by ELLEBY,CJ



OT 1 Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by BONTON,ISAAC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14

00:14 SUB OUT by KUNC,ALJAZ
00:14 SUB OUT by RAPP,RYAN
00:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH
00:14 SUB IN by MILLER,TONY

SUB OUT by BERNARD,JULES 00:14
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 00:14
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID 00:14
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 00:14
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYGER 00:14
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 00:14

VISITORS: UCLA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.
SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 05:00
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 05:00

04:33 65-67 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,JEFF(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRIS 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by ELLEBY,CJ
04:11 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ELLEBY,CJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TYGER 03:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 03:59
SUB OUT by ALI,PRINCE 03:59
SUB OUT by HILL,JALEN 03:59
SUB IN by RILEY,CODY 03:59
SUB IN by BERNARD,JULES 03:59
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 03:59

03:42 65-71 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BONTON,ISAAC(in the paint)
03:33 FOUL  by MILLER,TONY

GOOD FT by BERNARD,JULES 03:33 66-71 H 5
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYGER 03:33
SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID 03:33
MISS FT by BERNARD,JULES 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JEFF
03:03 66-73 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BONTON,ISAAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58
SUB OUT by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 02:58
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 02:58
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:44 68-73 H 5

02:44 FOUL  by ELLEBY,CJ
02:44 SUB OUT by ELLEBY,CJ
02:44 SUB IN by RAPP,RYAN

MISS FT by SMITH,CHRIS 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TONY

02:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE 02:06
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by POLLARD,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CHRIS --

01:59 SUB OUT by RAPP,RYAN
01:59 SUB IN by KUNC,ALJAZ

GOOD 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE 01:56 71-73 H 2
01:18 71-75 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BONTON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS 01:00
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,CODY --
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,CODY(in the paint) 00:55

00:55 BLOCK  by MILLER,TONY



-- REBOUND DEF by BONTON,ISAAC
00:33 MISS 3PTR by KUNC,ALJAZ

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TONY
00:29 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOAH
FOUL  by BERNARD,JULES 00:26

00:26 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH
00:26 SUB OUT by MILLER,TONY
00:26 SUB IN by RAPP,RYAN

SUB OUT by RILEY,CODY 00:26
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID 00:26
SUB IN by OLESINSKI,ALEX 00:26
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYGER 00:26

00:25 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,JULES --
MISS 3PTR by OLESINSKI,ALEX 00:16
REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,JULES --
TURNOVER  by BERNARD,JULES 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH
FOUL  by BERNARD,JULES 00:11

00:11 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH(fastbreak)
00:11 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,JULES 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BONTON,ISAAC
FOUL  by BERNARD,JULES 00:01
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JULES 00:01
SUB IN by JAQUEZ JR.,JAIME 00:01

00:01 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by BONTON,ISAAC(fastbreak)
00:01 71-79 H 8 GOOD FT by BONTON,ISAAC(fastbreak)


